
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 1049 by Representative Barras

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 9, after "The sum of" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 10 in
3 its entirety and insert the following:

4 "Sixty-Three Million Five Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand One Hundred Twenty-
5 Four and No/100 (\$63,522,124.00) Dollars, or so much thereof as may be"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 2

7
8 On page 1, delete line 18 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 19, delete "No/100
9 (\$50,762,798.00)" and insert the following:

10
11 "fund, Forty-Five Million Six Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand Five Hundred Eighteen
12 and No/100 (\$45,686,518.00)"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 3

14 On page 2, line 28, after "legislature," delete the remainder of the line and delete line 29 in
15 its entirety and insert the following:

16 "Twenty-Six Million Ninety-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Seventy and No/100
17 (\$26,098,470.00)"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 4

19 On page 3, delete line 2 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 3, delete "No/100
20 (\$21,764,498.00)" and insert the following:

21 "Nineteen Million Five Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand Forty-Eight and No/100
22 (\$19,588,048.00)"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 5

24 On page 4, line 9, after "The sum of" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
25 of line 10, delete "Three and No/100 (\$10,014,823.00)" and insert the following:

26 "Six Million Five Hundred Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Five and
27 No/100 (\$6,517,935.00)"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 6

29 On page 6, line 11, after "The sum of" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 12 in
30 its entirety and insert the following:

31 "Two Million Five Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Eight
32 and No/100 (\$2,597,998.00) Dollars is hereby allocated out of the total"

33 AMENDMENT NO. 7

34 On page 7, line 5, after "The sum of" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 6 in its
35 entirety and insert the following:

1 "One Million Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-One and No/100
 2 (\$1,018,261.00) Dollars is hereby allocated out of the total"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 8

4 On page 7, line 21, after "The sum of" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 22 in
 5 its entirety and insert the following:

6 "Seven Million Seven Hundred One Thousand Four Hundred Twelve and No/100
 7 (\$7,701,412.00) Dollars is hereby allocated out of the"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 9

9 On page 9, delete lines 6 through 14 and insert the following:

10 "Entity	FY 2015-2016	FY 2016-2017
11 House of Representatives	\$ 28,998,300	\$ 26,098,470
12 Senate	\$ 21,764,498	\$ 19,588,048
13 Legislative Auditor	\$ 10,014,823	\$ 6,517,935
14 Legislative Fiscal Office	\$ 2,886,664	\$ 2,597,998
15 Louisiana State Law Institute	\$ 1,131,401	\$ 1,018,261
16 Legislative Budgetary Control		
17 Council	\$ 8,557,125	\$ 7,701,412
18 Total state general fund	\$ 73,352,811	\$ 63,522,124"